SaiE| Derartment of Health
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STEVEN JUPITER TERSHESHEE

License Number: PA9105306

Data As Of 4/10/2025
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue Date
Address of Record

Controlled Substance Prescriber
(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File

Public Complaint

Secondary Locations
Address

Physician Assistant
PA9105306
CLEAR/Active
Prescribing
1/31/2026
11/18/2009

4112 mariner blvd

SPRING HILL, FL 34609
No

No
No

100460 OVERSEAS HWY ADVANCED URGENT CARE

KEY LARGO, FL 33037
Address

10730 State Rd 54 Ste 104
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34655
Address

1714 SW 17th st suite 200
OCALA, FL 34471

Address

16318 n dale mabry Hwy
TAMPA, FL 33618
Address

491 Mariner blvd

SPRING HILL, FL 34609

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin CO1


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not

be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will

be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name
ARNOLD, JOHNL JR

ARRINGTON, ROBERT R
BERMAN, RONALD

DEAN, DAVID BAHMAN
DELAUNE, EUGENE F il
DILAN-KOETJE, JEANETTE
ESPIQUE

GEIGER, JASON

HILLMAN, MICHAEL DELOS D O
HUSSEIN, MALEK SHUKRI
INFANTE, JORGE LUIS
KATANICS, JANOS

LOGUIDICE, MICHAEL ANTHONY

SR
MOHAMMED, RICHARD SHAMEED

MD

ORBEZO, ANED M

PALMA, ALEXANDER

PHELPS, ANID ORBEZO
RAMNARINE, MITYANAND
ROHRBACHER, MELISSA ANNE DO
SANCHEZ, JULIO ROBERTO
SKYLAR, ROMAN E

STRICKLEN, HILLARY E

TELESZKY, LASZLO BELA

WHITE, HEBRON BANCROFT

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

90636

25631

79188

78794

120667

13778

129095

7039

129091

129975

84916

8587

64855

95479

116475

94653

138165

17159

96652

85138

13908

59346

111009

04/20/2016

04/20/2016

04/20/2016

11/03/2023

04/20/2016

04/20/2016

03/01/2017

02/07/2019

03/01/2017

02/07/2019

04/20/2016

04/20/2016

02/07/2019

02/07/2019

02/07/2019

03/01/2017

02/07/2019

09/14/2023

02/07/2019

11/22/2016

11/22/2016

04/20/2016

02/07/2019



Effective

Name Relationship Profession License Date
WILKINSON, JOHN J SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 131732 02/07/2019
PRACTITIONER

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner
The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and
enforcement database.
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