



STEVEN JUPITER TERSHESHEE

License Number: PA9105306

Data As Of 1/9/2026

Profession	Physician Assistant
License	PA9105306
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Prescribing
License Expiration Date	1/31/2026
License Original Issue Date	11/18/2009
Address of Record	4112 mariner blvd SPRING HILL, FL 34609
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non- malignant Pain)	No
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

Address

100460 OVERSEAS HWY ADVANCED URGENT CARE
KEY LARGO, FL 33037

Address

10730 State Rd 54 Ste 104
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34655

Address

1714 SW 17th st suite 200
OCALA, FL 34471

Address

16318 n dale mabry Hwy
TAMPA, FL 33618

Address

491 Mariner blvd
SPRING HILL, FL 34609

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License	Date
ARNOLD, JOHN L JR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90636	04/20/2016
ARRINGTON, ROBERT R	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	25631	04/20/2016
BERMAN, RONALD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	79188	04/20/2016
DEAN, DAVID BAHMAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	78794	11/03/2023
DELAUNE, EUGENE F III	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	120667	04/20/2016
DILAN-KOETJE, JEANETTE ESPIQUE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13778	04/20/2016
HILLMAN, MICHAEL DELOS D O	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	7039	02/07/2019
HUSSEIN, MALEK SHUKRI	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129091	03/01/2017
INFANTE, JORGE LUIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129975	02/07/2019
KATANICS, JANOS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	84916	04/20/2016
LOGUIDICE, MICHAEL ANTHONY SR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8587	04/20/2016
MOHAMMED, RICHARD SHAMEED MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	64855	02/07/2019
ORBEZO, ANED M	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95479	02/07/2019
PALMA, ALEXANDER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	116475	02/07/2019
PHELPS, ANID ORBEZO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	94653	03/01/2017
RAMNARINE, MITYANAND	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	138165	02/07/2019
SANCHEZ, JULIO ROBERTO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	96652	02/07/2019
SKYLAR, ROMAN E	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85138	11/22/2016
STRICKLEN, HILLARY E	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13908	11/22/2016
TELESZKY, LASZLO BELA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	59346	04/20/2016
WHITE, HEBRON BANCROFT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111009	02/07/2019
WILKINSON, JOHN J	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131732	02/07/2019

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of

Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.
